

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader

Tel: 01604 797000

Our Ref: Your Ref:

Date: 04 March 2022

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email

enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2022-07-07)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 23 January 2022. Our response is provided below:

Q1 Please provide a full list of ordered vehicles for Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) between 01 January 2018 and 23 January 2022 (please include vehicle type, role and make)

During the period requested, the following vehicles have been ordered by NFRS:

- 5 x Volkswagen caddy vans for station use
- 8 x Scania Pumping Appliances
- 1 x Aerial Appliance

Q2 What is the number of mobilisations for each appliance (including all specialist appliances) in NFRS between 01 January and 31 December 2021?

Please refer to the table below:

Location	Туре	Total
The Mounts	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	1332
Towcester	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	61
Woodford Halse	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	10
Daventry	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	314
Daventry	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	37
Long Buckby	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	87
Guilsborough	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	29
Brixworth	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	56
Brackley	Pumping - L4T - 4 x 4 or other off road or specialist vehicle	1
Brackley	Rescue - Other specialist vehicle	1
Brackley	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	152
Moulton	Aerial - Aerial ladder platform	62
Moulton	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	639
Moulton	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	27

Continued/...2





Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters Darby House Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS

w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk

t. 01604 797000

Location	Туре	Total
Moulton	Command - Command support	1
Mereway	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	807
Mereway	Rescue - Rescue tender	116
Mereway	Boat - Rescue boat	13
Kettering	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	611
Kettering	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	42
Kettering	Pumping - L4T - 4 x 4 or other off road or specialist vehicle	1
Kettering	Rescue - Other specialist vehicle	1
Corby	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	598
Corby	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	231
Rothwell	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	152
Oundle	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	49
Oundle	Rescue - Other specialist vehicle	1
Thrapston	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	104
Raunds	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	106
Burton Latimer	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	59
Desborough	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	140
Earls Barton	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	108
Wellingborough	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	653
Wellingborough	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	20
Wellingborough	Pumping - L4T - 4 x 4 or other off road or specialist vehicle	38
Wellingborough	Boat - Rescue boat	6
Irthlingborough	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	279
Rushden	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	217
Rushden	Pumping - Pump / Pump ladder	11

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2022-07-07

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service Darby House, Darby Close Park Farm Industrial Estate Wellingborough NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House, Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF